

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 09 — Construction

Proc Folder: 213721

Doc Description: Addendum_1: Security Card Access System and CCTV System

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2016-07-27 2016-08-04 CRFQ 0511 BCF1600000003 2

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:
Longs' Security Commerca Systems LLC
102 38th St SE, Charleston WV 25304
304-925-0338

08/04/16 12:30:53
WV Purchasine Division

FOR INFORMATION	CONTACT	THE BUYER
-----------------	---------	-----------

Mark A Atkins (304) 558-2307

mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 20-3881880

DATE 09/04/2016

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ADDENDUM 1:

1. Issued to publish modifications to the Specifications.

Issued to publish the vendor questions with responses.
 Issued to publish the mandatory pre-bid sign in sheet.

NO OTHER CHANGES

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources (WVDHHR) Bureau for Children and Families (BCF) to establish a contract for the one time purchase and installation of a security card access system and closed circuit television (CCTV) system per attached documents.

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD AT: Time: 10:00 am EST

Date: July 21, 2016

Location: WVDHHR/BCF

Kanawha County Office 4190 West Washington Street Charleston, WV 25313

	dense of the same		
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESO BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	DURCES	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	746-2360 SOURCES
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST W	VEST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Security Proximity Card Access Panel	1.00000	EA	#21100 AA	
L	·			\$2499.88	\$2499.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619	V			
L	Reri	<u></u>	UXT	

Extended Description:

3.1.1 Security Proximity Card Access Panel

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCE BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFIC 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	ES	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE 4190 WASHINGTON ST WEST	S
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Security Proximity Card Access Readers	5.00000	EA	\$ 117.00	#585.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619	Keri		Tyu	

Extended Description:

3.1.2 Security Proximity Card Access Readers

FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W
CHARLESTON WV25313
US

FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST WEST
CHARLESTON WV25313
US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Electric Strikes	5.00000	EA		
				\$206.69	\$1049.45

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46171619	Rutherford		0161X05X32D

Extended Description:

3.1.3 Electric Strikes

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESO BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY (4190 WASHINGTON ST W		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	46-2360 SOURCES OFFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4 Desktop Computer V Monitor	Vorkstation with 1.00000	EA	1828.70	\$ 829.70

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619	HP		DESKTOP	

Extended Description:

3.1.4 Desktop Computer Workstation with Monitor

l		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-	-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RES	OURCES	HEALTH AND HUMAN RE	ESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	OFFICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	TY OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST V	WEST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Security Proximity Access Software	1.00000	EA	d	Ch
				_ 4	φ

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619	Ken.		Alve	
L	VELL		2/1	

3.1.5 Security Proximity Access Software

		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-	-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOUR	* 	HEALTH AND HUMAN RE	ESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFF	ICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	TY OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST V	WEST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Security Proximity Access Cards	300.00000	EA	\$1.93	\$579.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	· ·
46171619	Keri		KC-10X	

Extended Description:

3.1.6 Security Proximity Access Cards

	and the second state of the second		
HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	46-2360 SOURCES
4190 WASHINGTON ST V	V	4190 WASHINGTON ST W	EST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		us	

Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7 Miscellaneous Parts for Security Proximity Card Access Systm	1.00000	LS	\$13,732.46	\$ 3732,46

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619	Honeywell		22955099	
	•			

Extended Description:

3.1.7 Miscellaneous Parts for Security Proximity Card Access System

Line 7 contain:

* Croshbars - Saty

K UTHER DOOR HARDWARE

K CABLE

X MISC

FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE

4190 WASHINGTON ST W

CHARLESTON

FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST WEST
CHARLESTON

W

CHARLESTON WV 25313 CHARLESTON WV 25313

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Hikvision DS-9616NI-ST NVR with 6 TB or equal	1.00000	EA	\$ 1.816.09	# 1,816.09

US

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46171619	Hikuisian	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DS-OWNER ST ITO
	11(20101010		DS-9616HI-ST-6TB

Extended Description:

3.1.8 Hikvision DS-9616NI-ST NVR with 6 TB or equal

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE

4190 WASHINGTON ST W

CHARLESTON

WV25313

WV25313

FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST WEST

CHARLESTON

WV 25313

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	Indoor CCTV Security Cameras	8.00000	EA	\$110.5	\$ 884.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46171619	Hikuisian		DS-ZCDZ112F-1-2-28

Extended Description:

3.1.9 Indoor CCTV Security Cameras

		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-	746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RE	SOURCES	HEALTH AND HUMAN RE	
BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	Y OFFICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	YOFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W	•	4190 WASHINGTON ST V	VEST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	Outdoor CCTV Security Cameras	2.00000	EA	\$ 124.80	8249.60

W/mount wall Type

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46171619	112121222		DS-2CD2112F-1-Z-2.8
	HIKUIS(3/2)		<u>UHIIO</u>

3.1.10 Outdoor CCTV Security Cameras

		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7	46-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RES	And the same	HEALTH AND HUMAN RES	SOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	DFFICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST W	EST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	CCTV View Software	1.00000	EA	Ø	α
			<u>_</u>		Ψ

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				

Extended Description:

3.1.11 CCTV View Software

HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	OFFICE	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	46-2360 SOURCES OFFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Miscellaneous Parts for CCTV System	1.00000	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				

Extended Description:

3.1.12 Miscellaneous Parts for CCTV System

INCLUDES: Cable
Misc

Page: 6

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE

4190 WASHINGTON ST W

CHARLESTON

WV25313

FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE

4190 WASHINGTON ST WEST

CHARLESTON

WV 25313

US

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	Labor	1.00000	LS	18 2 LINE 2 18	41 201 ~
L				CC.PPC19 4	\$ 6,347005

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619	LSCS			

Extended Description:

3.1.13 Labor

HEALTH AND HUMAN RES		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN RE:	746-2360 SOURCES
4190 WASHINGTON ST W	OFFICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	One Year Warranty on all Parts and Labor	1.00000	EA	Ø	Ø

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619	LSCS			

Extended Description:

3.1.14 One Year Warranty on all Parts and Labor

The second of th		
<u>Line</u>	Event	Event Date
1	Pre-Bid Meeting at 10:00 am EST	2016-07-21
2	Technical Questions due by 4:00 pm EST	2016-07-25

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ BCF1600000003

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

<u>Addendum</u>	Numbers	Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[\	7	Addendum No. 1]]	Addendum No. 6
[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Langs Security Comera System LC Company Authorized Signature 08/04/2016 Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia **Request for Quotation** 09 - Construction

Proc Folder: 213721

Doc Description: Security Card Access System and Closed Circuit TV System

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation N	No	Version
2016-06-21	2016-08-04 13:30:00	CRFQ (0511 BCF1600000003	1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

W

25305

US

37世紀	DOR	
AELA	DUK	

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:
Longs' Security Camera Systems LLC
1023 Sth ST SE
Charleston WV 25384 304-925-0338

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Mark A Atkins (304) 558-2307

mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Signature/X

FEIN # 20-388/880

Page: 1

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources (WVDHHR) Bureau for Children and Families (BCF) to establish a contract for the one time purchase and installation of a security card access system and closed circuit television (CCTV) system per attached documents.

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD AT: Time: 10:00 am EST Date: July 21, 2016

Location: WVDHHR/BCF

Kanawha County Office 4190 West Washington Street Charleston, WV 25313

HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT 4190 WASHINGTON ST V	Y OFFICE	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESC BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY (4190 WASHINGTON ST WES	OURCES OFFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
¹	Security Proximity Card Access Panel	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				
1				1

Extended Description:

3.1.1 Security Proximity Card Access Panel

			along the second
HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	SOURCES Y OFFICE	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746-2360 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OFFICE 4190 WASHINGTON ST WEST	
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Security Proximity Card Access Readers	5.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				
				Į.

Extended Description:

3.1.2 Security Proximity Card Access Readers

BVF/FB TO	A transfer of the second secon		
		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7	
HEALTH AND HUMAN RE	SOURCES	HEALTH AND HUMAN RE	SOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	OFFICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	Y OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W	1	4190 WASHINGTON ST W	/EST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Electric Strikes	5.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				

3.1.3 Electric Strikes

- 1 - 1	Commence of the Commence of th		
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOR	IRCES	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7	
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY O		HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST W	/EST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Desktop Computer Workstation with	1.00000	EA		
L	Monitor				

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				

Extended Description:

3.1.4 Desktop Computer Workstation with Monitor

	A second		
		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7	746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RES		HEALTH AND HUMAN RE	SOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	OFFICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUNT	Y OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST W	/EST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Security Proximity Access Software	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				
Ĺ				- 1

3.1.5 Security Proximity Access Software

	Land to the second second		
HEALTH AND HUMAN RES		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	SOURCES
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST W	EST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Security Proximity Access Cards	300.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				
1				

Extended Description:

3.1.6 Security Proximity Access Cards

	and the state of t	SNIPS CO.	
HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT 4190 WASHINGTON ST V	Y OFFICE	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746- HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOL BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OF 4190 WASHINGTON ST WES	2360 JRCES FFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		US	

Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7 Miscellaneous Parts for Secu Proximity Card Access Systm	rity 1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				
1				1

Extended Description:

3.1.7 Miscellaneous Parts for Security Proximity Card Access System

evoca to	A STATE OF THE STA		
HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	OFFICE	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-746- HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOL BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY OF 4190 WASHINGTON ST WEST	2360 JRCES FFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Hikvision DS-9616NI-ST NVR with 6 TB or equal	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				

3.1.8 Hikvision DS-9616NI-ST NVR with 6 TB or equal

		THE ESTIMATE THE PROPERTY OF	
HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST W		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN REBEF - KANAWHA COUNTY	SOURCES Y OFFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	Indoor CCTV Security Cameras	8.00000	EA		
					i

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619			INOUCI &	
ł .				

Extended Description:

3.1.9 Indoor CCTV Security Cameras

		Annual Control of the
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESO BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST W CHARLESTON	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-7 HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT 4190 WASHINGTON ST W CHARLESTON	746-2360 SOURCES Y OFFICE
US	US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	Outdoor CCTV Security Cameras	2.00000	EA		***************************************
<u></u>					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#	
46171619				

3.1.10 Outdoor CCTV Security Cameras

		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304	1-746-2360
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESO		HEALTH AND HUMAN R	RESOURCES
BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY O	FFICE	BCF - KANAWHA COUN	TY OFFICE
4190 WASHINGTON ST W		4190 WASHINGTON ST	WEST
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		us	

Line Co	mm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11 CC	TV View Software	1.00000	EA	-	

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				

Extended Description:

3.1.11 CCTV View Software

Welfitt	The state of the s		
HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	OFFICE	FINANCIAL CLERK - 304- HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT 4190 WASHINGTON ST V	746-2360 ESOURCES Y OFFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Miscellaneous Parts for CCTV System	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				
i				i

Extended Description:

3.1.12 Miscellaneous Parts for CCTV System

Mod La			
HEALTH AND HUMAN RES		FINANCIAL CLERK - 304-74 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESO BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY	6-2360 OURCES
4190 WASHINGTON ST W CHARLESTON	WV25313	4190 WASHINGTON ST WE CHARLESTON	ST WV 25313
บร		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	Labor	1.00000	LS		
L					J

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
46171619				
				f

3.1.13 Labor

HEALTH AND HUMAN RE BCF - KANAWHA COUNT 4190 WASHINGTON ST W	YOFFICE	FiNANCIAL CLERK - 304-74 HEALTH AND HUMAN RES BCF - KANAWHA COUNTY 4190 WASHINGTON ST WE	OURCES OFFICE
CHARLESTON	WV25313	CHARLESTON	WV 25313
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	One Year Warranty on all Parts and Labor	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	——
46171619				

Extended Description:

3.1.14 One Year Warranty on all Parts and Labor

<u>Line</u>	<u>Event</u>	Event Date
1	Pre-Bid Meeting at 10:00 am EST	2016-07-21
2	Technical Questions due by 4:00 pm EST	2016-07-25

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 8
BCF1600000003	Final	Security Card Access System and Closed	of 8
	<u></u>	Circuit TV System	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

CRFQ 0511 BCF1600000003 Security Card Access CCTV System

Line Item	<u>Description</u>	Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
3.1.1	Security Proximity Card Access Panel	1	Each	\$ 2499 - 88	\$ 2499 -88
3.1.2	Security Proximity Card Access Readers	5	Each	\$ 117 -00	\$ 585 -00
3.1.3	Electric Strikes	5	Each	\$ 206-69	\$ 1048 -45
3.1.4	Desktop Computer Workstation with Monitor	1	Each	\$ 828 -70	\$ 828 -70
3.1.5	Security Proximity Access Software	1	Each	\$ 0 -	\$ Ø -
3.1.6	Security Proximity Access Cards	300	Each	\$ 1.93-	\$ 579 -00
3.1.7	Miscellaneous Parts for Security Proximity Card Access System	1	Lump Sum	\$3732-46	\$3732 46
3.1.8	Hikvision DS-9616NI-ST NVR with 6 TB or equal	1	Each	\$ 1816-09	\$ 1816 -09
3.1.9	Indoor CCTV Security Cameras	8	Each	\$ 110 -50	\$ 884 -00
3.1.10	Outdoor CCTV Security Cameras	2	Each	\$ 124 -80	\$ 249 -60
3.1.11	CCTV Viewing Software	1	Each	\$ 0/ -	\$ 🕉 -
3.1.12	Miscellaneous Parts for CCTV System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 700-00	\$ 700 -00
3.1.13	Labor	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6344-55	\$6344 -55
3.1.14	Orie Year Warranty on all Parts and Labor	1	Each	\$ % -	\$ Ø -
			Grand Total Price	3	\$19267-13

Award will be made to the lowest overall Grand Total cost meeting all the mandatory requirements

VENDOR NAME:	Longs' Security Comera Systems LLC
ADDRESS:	102 38th ST SE
	Charleston WV 25304
FAX #:	304-925-0338
PHONE #:	304-925-0338
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	longscctu & suddenlinko net
REMIT TO ADDRES	
	Charleston WU 25304
SIGNATURE:	Olen 9 Sing
DATE:	08/04/2016

Client#: 1145926 LONGSSEC1

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

8/03/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).						
PRODUCER	CONTACT Teresa Alley					
USI Ins Svcs Sm C/L Bluefield	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 276-979-1751	FAX (A/C, No): 866-609-0867				
745 S. College Ave	E-MAIL ADDRESS: teresa.alley@usi.biz					
Bluefield, VA 24605	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAG	E NAIC#				
276 979-1799	INSURER A: Maxum Indemnity Company	26743				
INSURED Constitution I	INSURER B:					
Long's Security System LLC	INSURER C:					
102 38th St. SE	INSURER D :					
Charleston, WV 25304	INSURER E :					
	INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUME	BER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW H	AVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE I	FOR THE POLICY PERIOD				

	INSURER P:							
	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:							
11 C	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.							
INSE	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
 	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s100.000
	X BI/PD Ded: \$500						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$1,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	OTHER:							\$
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
		L						\$
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$
_	DED RETENTION \$						DED OTH	\$
İ	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$
_	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC) E6 (**	000	2 d0d Additional Demode Peterbile	ho ettoebed 15		[most]	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	JLES (A	CUKL) 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may	DO ACCACHECI IT ME	ore space is requi	irea)	
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANO	ELLATION			
	APPLIE DATE HAPPEY							

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Health and Human Resources BCF - Kanawha County Office 4190 Washington St W	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Charleston, WV 25313	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	- Add

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

BID BOND

_			ersigned, Long's Security Camera System LLC
of	Charleston		as Principal, and <u>Western Surety Company</u>
of	Chicago,		rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
<u>SD</u>			go, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal		
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and s	severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
D			as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Secur	ity Card Access System and C	CCTV System, 4190 Was	shington Street, West, Charleston WV 25313
		 	
	I'		<u> </u>
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejec		
attache	(b) If said bid shall be acc d hereto and shall furnish any oth	cepted and the Principal sher bonds and insurance requ	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal lired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform
the agre	eement created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this obligation	tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in
tuli torc event. e	e and effect. It is expressly unde exceed the penal amount of this ob	rstood and agreed that the l	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
	and an amount of ano or	aguson do notour statou.	
way im _l waive n	The Surety, for the value receive paired or affected by any extension otice of any such extension.	ed, hereby stipulates and agon of the time within which	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	WITNESS, the following signatur	es and seals of Principal an	d Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety,	or by Principal individually if Princi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•		
Principa	al Seal		Long's Security Camera System LLC
			(Name of Principal)
			By Clarety
			(Must be President, Vice President, or
			Duly Authorized Agent)
			OWNER
			(Title)
Surety S	Soal		Western Surety Company
Julety C	J731		(Name of Surety)
			By: Mr. KX () Who
			Kimberty L Miles, Licensed Wy Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K Teeter, Kimberly L Miles, Douglas P Taylor, Kimberly S Burdette, Jaime L Carpenter, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 5th day of April, 2016.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

On this 5th day of April, 2016, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires	J. MOHR	
June 23, 2021	NOTINEY PUBLIC (FIX)	(1-70) (6)
		F1 1010C
		J. Mohr, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 4th day of August 2016.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name:	LONGS	Security	Camera	Systems	LLC	
Contractor's License	No	WYOUD	102		_	

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a Award Document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.

- 3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over \$25,000, the public authority shall be the West Virginia Purchasing Division. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the public authority shall be the agency issuing the contract. The report shall include:
- (1) Information to show that the education and training service to the requirements of West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5 was provided;

Revised 05/04/2016 18

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
alin Ethers Owner
(Name, Title) HAU E LONG OWNER
(Printed Name and Title)
102 38th ST SE Charleston WV 25304
(Address) 304-925-0339 /304-925-0339
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
(email address)
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.
Olem Et Jan Alaw E Long Owner
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
Alan E Long Owner
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
08/04/2016
(Date)
304-925-0338 304-925-0338
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 05/04/2016 22

WV-96 Rev. 5/16

AGREEMENT ADDENDUM

In the event of conflict between this addendum and the agreement, this addendum shall control:

- <u>DISPUTES</u> Any references in the agreement to arbitration or to the jurisdiction of any court are hereby deleted. Disputes arising out of the agreement shall be presented to the West Virginia Court of Claims.
- 2. HOLD HARMLESS Any provision requiring the Agency to indemnify or hold harmless any party is hereby deleted in its entirety.
- GOVERNING LAW The agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia. This provision replaces any references to any other State's governing law.
- 4. TAXES Provisions in the agreement requiring the Agency to pay taxes are deleted. As a State entity, the Agency is exempt from Federal, State, and local taxes and will not pay taxes for any Vendor including individuals, nor will the Agency file any tax returns or reports on behalf of Vendor.
- 5. PAYMENT Any reference to prepayment are deleted. Payment will be in arrears.
- 6. INTEREST Any provision for interest or charges on late payments is deleted. The Agency has no statutory authority to pay interest or late fees.
- 7. NO WAIVER Any language in the agreement requiring the Agency to waive any rights, claims or defenses is hereby deleted.
- 8. FISCAL YEAR FUNDING Service performed under the agreement may be continued in succeeding fiscal years for the term of the agreement, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being available for this service. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for this service, the agreement shall terminate without penalty on June 30. After that date, the agreement becomes of no effect and is null and void. However, the Agency agrees to use its best efforts to have the amounts contemplated under the agreement included in its budget. Non-appropriation or non-funding shall not be considered an event of default.
- STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS Any clauses limiting the time in which the Agency may bring suit against the Vendor, lessor, individual, or any other party are
 deleted.
- SIMILAR SERVICES Any provisions limiting the Agency's right to obtain similar services or equipment in the event of default or non-funding during the term of the agreement are hereby deleted.
- FEES OR COSTS The Agency recognizes an obligation to pay attorney's fees or costs only when assessed by a court of competent jurisdiction. Any other
 provision is invalid and considered null and void.
- 12. ASSIGNMENT Notwithstanding any clause to the contrary, the Agency reserves the right to assign the agreement to another State of West Virginia agency, board or commission upon thirty (30) days written notice to the Vendor and Vendor shall obtain the written consent of Agency prior to assigning the agreement.
- 13. <u>LIMITATION OF LIABILITY</u> The Agency, as a State entity, cannot agree to assume the potential liability of a Vendor. Accordingly, any provision limiting the Vendor's liability for direct damages to a certain dollar amount or to the amount of the agreement is hereby deleted. Limitations on special, incidental or consequential damages are acceptable. In addition, any limitation is null and void to the extent that it precludes any action for injury to persons or for damages to personal property.
- 14. RIGHT TO TERMINATE Agency shall have the right to terminate the agreement upon thirty (30) days written notice to Vendor. Agency agrees to pay Vendor for services rendered or goods received prior to the effective date of termination.
- 15. **TERMINATION CHARGES** Any provision requiring the Agency to pay a fixed amount or liquidated damages upon termination of the agreement is hereby deleted. The Agency may only agree to reimburse a Vendor for actual costs incurred or losses sustained during the current fiscal year due to wrongful termination by the Agency prior to the end of any current agreement term.
- 16. RENEWAL Any references to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The agreement may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 17. INSURANCE Any provision requiring the Agency to purchase insurance for Vendor's property is deleted. The State of West Virginia is insured through the Board of Risk and Insurance Management, and will provide a certificate of property insurance upon request.
- 18. RIGHT TO NOTICE Any provision for repossession of equipment without notice is hereby deleted. However, the Agency does recognize a right of repossession with notice.
- 19. ACCELERATION Any reference to acceleration of payments in the event of default or non-funding is hereby deleted.
- CONFIDENTIALITY Any provision regarding confidentiality of the terms and conditions of the agreement is hereby deleted. State contracts are public records under the West Virginia Freedom of Information Act.
- AMENDMENTS All amendments, modifications, atterations or changes to the agreement shall be in writing and signed by both parities. No amendment, modification, alteration or change may be made to this addendum without the express written approval of the Purchasing Division and the Attorney General.
- 22. <u>DELIVERY</u> All deliveries under the agreement will be FOB destination unless otherwise stated in the State's original solicitation. Any contrary delivery terms are hereby deleted.

ACCEPTED BY: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	<u>VENDOR</u>
Spending Unit:	Company Name Dungs Sewry Comera Systems LLC
Signed:	Signed: On Con
Title:	Title: Owner
Date:	Date:

WV-10 Approved / Revised 12/16/15

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,	
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification;	
	Bidder is a resident vendor partnership, association, or corporation with at least eighty percent of ownership interest of bidder held by another entity that meets the applicable four year residency requirement; or,	
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,	
2.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	
3.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor that employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, or a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia and employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, and for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the bidder's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the bidder's employees or the bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years and the vendor's bid; or,	
4.	Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,	
<u>5.</u>	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,	
6.	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.	
7.	Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accordance with <i>West Virginia Code</i> §5A-3-59 and <i>West Virginia Code of State Rules</i> . Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women- and minority-owned business.	
Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) rescind the contract or purchase order; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.		
By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.		
Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.		
Bidder: LUNGS Lecun y Comera Systems LC Signed Chille		
Date:	08/04/05/le Title: Owver	

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, Alan E Long, after being first duly swom, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Longs Security lamera listens LLC; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Louis Security lanera Tulens LC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Alan E Long
Title: Owner
Company Name: Long's fearly Come a Systems LC
Date: 08/04/2016
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{20}$ day of $\frac{4 \cdot 9 \cdot 16}{20 \cdot 16}$.
By Commission expires $9/12/2019$
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA Howard R Young The UPS Store #5077 3501 MacCorkle Ave. SE Charleston, WV 26304
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY
BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently definquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, fallure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or fallure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract emount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Vs. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: Longs' Security Camera Systems LLC
Authorized Signature: Date: 08-04-2016
State of WV
County of KANAWHA to-wit
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 4 day of Avbust 2016
My Commission expires 9/12 20/9
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)
Howard R Young The LIPS Store #8077 3501 MacCortid Ave. SE Charleston, WV 25304

My Commission Expires September 12, 2019